## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IBA Molecular North America, Inc. Formerly Eastern Isotopes, Inc	06/06/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lon Beam Applications S.A.
Street Address:	Chemin du Cyclotron, 3
City:	Louvain-la-Neuve
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1348

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6567492
Patent Number:	7018614
Patent Number:	7235216

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)787-4079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

alexandre.theodorou@iba-group.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Theodorou

Address Line 1: Chemin du cyclotron, 3

Louvain-la-neuve, BELGIUM 1348 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C.IBA.106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodorou

Total Attachments: 3

source=20110706172447#page1.tif source=20110706172431#page1.tif source=20110706172411#page1.tif

REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0066 501587364

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:

 IBA MOLECULAR NORTH AMERICA, INC. (formerly Eastern Isotopes, Inc.) 100 Executive Drive, Suite 100 Sterling, Virginia 20166

United States on the one hand, and

2) Ion Beam Applications S.A.

Chemin du Cyclotron 3 B-1348 Louvain-La-Neuve Belgium

on the other hand,

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN SET FORTH AND AGREED UPON:

Art. 1 - The party under sub. 1), as proprietor of the US patent **No.** 6,567,492 granted on May 20, 2003 hereby assigns onto the party under sub. 2), who agrees to this assignment, all title to the said patent with all its rights and obligations. The terms of the assignment having been complied with, as testified by the signature of said first party on this deed, said second party enters into all rights of the assignor.

Art. 2 - The holder of the present original deed or a copy or extract thereof is hereby empowered to act in order to secure registration of the present assignment according to the corresponding legal provisions.

MADE IN TWO ORIGINAL COPIES

Place: Lourdin. La Nave

Date: () UNE 2014

Sub 1) JO BOTHY Sub Sign Sign

Sub 2) Sign.

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0067

#### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:

1) IBA MOLECULAR NORTH AMERICA, INC. (formerly Eastern Isotopes, Inc.)

100 Executive Drive, Suite 100 Sterling, Virginia 20166 United States

on the one hand, and

2) Ion Beam Applications S.A.

Chemin du Cyclotron 3 B-1348 Louvain-La-Neuve Belgium

on the other hand,

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN SET FORTH AND AGREED UPONS

Art. 1 - The party under sub. 1), as proprietor of the US patent **No. 7,018,614** granted on March 28, 2006 hereby assigns onto the party under sub. 2), who agrees to this assignment, all title to the said patent with all its rights and obligations. The terms of the assignment having been complied with, as testified by the signature of said first party on this deed, said second party enters into all rights of the assignor.

Art. 2 - The holder of the present original deed or a copy or extract thereof is hereby empowered to act in order to secure registration of the present assignment according to the corresponding legal provisions.

MADE IN TWO ORIGINAL COPIES

Place: Coursins de Nouve

Data: C To Saw

Sub 1) JTT BOTHY

Sub 2) Sign.

and the second second

COUVAIN. LA NOUVE

06 JUNE 2011

PATENT REEL: 026554 PRAME: 0068

#### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:

1) IBA MOLECULAR NORTH AMERICA, INC.

100 Executive Drive, Suite 100 Sterling, Virginia 20166 United States

on the one hand, and

2) Ion Beam Applications S.A.

Chemin du Cyclotron 3 B-1348 Louvain-La-Neuve Belgium

on the other hand,

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN SET FORTH AND AGREED UPON:

Art. 1 - The party under sub. 1), as proprietor of the US patent No. 7,235,216 granted on June 26, 2007 hereby assigns onto the party under sub. 2), who agrees to this assignment, all title to the said patent with all its rights and obligations. The terms of the assignment having been complied with, as testified by the signature of said first party on this deed, said second party enters into all rights of the assignor.

Art. 2 - The holder of the present original deed or a copy or extract thereof is hereby empowered to act in order to secure registration of the present assignment according to the corresponding legal provisions.

MADE IN TWO ORIGINAL COPIES

Place: Lougier of Neuve

Date: 06 JUNE 200

RECORDED: 07/07/2011

Sub 2) Sign.

Sub 1) Sign.

T. Romer

P. Correr

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0069